(=1+2a+4+5a-9-10-11a-13-14-15a) (823.012.849) (166.074.363) (63.934.171) (327.416) (282.558.637) (128.116.650) 28.307.602 1.023

21. Total fair value of financial instruments
used for foreign currency hedging 1.556.304 163.660 264.252 - 986.794 - 310.547 -

22. Hedged amount for current assets 325.687.680 87.275.000 5.000.000 - 257.067.840 - 80.900.000 -

23. Hedged amount for current liabilities - - - - - - - -

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016 (Continued)

OTHER MATTERS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated financial statements for the period between
January 1 - December 31, 2016 and independent auditors’ report

194

PETKİM 2016 ANNUAL REPORT

Petkim Petrokimya Holding A.Ş. and its Subsidiaries

(Currency - Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise indicated)
(Convenience translation into English of the consolidated financial statements originally issued in Turkish - See Note 36)

33. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk:

December 31, 2016 Profit/Loss Equity
Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD - net (58.444.890) 58.444.890 - -
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) 30.713.818 (30.713.818) - -
3- USD effect - net (1+2) (27.731.072) 27.731.072 - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR - net (23.718.938) 23.718.938 - -
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) 1.854.950 (1.854.950) - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) (21.863.988) 21.863.988 - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/liabilities denominated in other foreign
currencies - net (137.457) 137.457 - -
8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) (137.457) 137.457 - -

Total (3+6+9) (49.732.517) 49.732.517 - -

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016 (Continued)

OTHER MATTERS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated financial statements for the period between
January 1 - December 31, 2016 and independent auditors’ report

195

PETKİM 2016 ANNUAL REPORT

Petkim Petrokimya Holding A.Ş. and its Subsidiaries

(Currency - Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise indicated)
(Convenience translation into English of the consolidated financial statements originally issued in Turkish - See Note 36)

33. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

December 31, 2015 Profit/Loss Equity